

\224ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2541 OF 2006

CANTONMENT BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)
WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 308 of 2007(With office report)

Date: 24/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind K.Sharma, Adv.for
in CA 2541/06 Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

in CA 308/2007 & Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
for RR in CA 2541/2006

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
M/s.Nikhil Nayyar, Ankit Singhal,
and T.V.S.R.Sreyas, Advs.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.for
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Civil Appeal No.2541/2006 is dismissed for non-prosecution and Civil
Appeal No. 308 of 2007 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2541 OF 2006

Cantonment Board & Another

..Appellants

versus

Gajraj Singh & Ors.

..Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 308 OF 2007

ORDER

Civil Appeal No. 2541 of 2006

Counsel appearing for the appellants is not prepared to argue the case.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Civil Appeal No. 308 of 2007

Counsel appearing for the appellant seeks to withdraw the writ petition filed in the High Court to which learned ASG appearing for the respondent has no objection. Accordingly, the writ petition filed by the appellant before the High Court is dismissed as withdrawn. Consequently, the impugned order passed by

the High Court stands vacated.

The Civil Appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[ASHOK BHAN]

.....J.
[H.S.BEDI]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 24, 2007.

.....J.
[V.S.SIRPURKAR]