

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10724-10725 OF 2011**  
**@ SLP (C) NOS. 26827-26828 OF 2011**

CANTONMENT BOARD, DEHRADUN .....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

AJAY GOYAL & ORS. ....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Court's Order dated 28.11.2011, leave has been granted.

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are served at SLP stage but they have not chosen to enter appearance so far. Respondent No. 4 is represented through M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant and respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have filed the statement of case. (copy included in the paperbooks)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

2. Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

3. M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR