

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 7508 OF 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Cantonment Board, JhansiPetitioner

Versus

Mohammad Yaqub & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Judgment and Order dated 5th February, 2016 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in First Appeal No. 398 of 1985.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 26827-26828 of 2011 (now registered as Civil Appeal Nos. 10724-10725 of 2011) arising out of similar issue were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th November, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant leave and tag with C.A. No. 2541 of 2006 and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 28th November, 2011 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 18th Day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate,
133, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.
2. Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Advocate,
125, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR