

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3533/2016

CANTONMENT BOARD, JHANSI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED YAQUB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Smriti Shah,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As reported by High Court, respondent No.2 could not be served in NLPAs as he is no more though it is wrongly recorded in the order dated 18.1.2017 that Respondent No.1 is died. Therefore, order dated 18.1.2017 is modified to that extent and Ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps to bring on record his Lrs. within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 12.4.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar