

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2541/2006

CANTONMENT BOARD, DEHRADUN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 105485 OF 2018 (APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN CA NO.
10724-10725 OF 2011)

WITH

C.A. No. 10724-10725/2011 (X)

(IA No. 105485/2018 (Impleadment as party respondent))

Date : 10-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Ms. Smriti Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 105485/2018 in C.A. No. 10724-10725/2011

Learned counsel for appellant has filed an application seeking
impleadment as party respondent.

The application is allowed.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER